PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
William Phillip Jonas			10/16/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	IDPS, LLC		
Street Address:	11400 50th Place North		
City:	Plymouth		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 55442		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
	ype	Number	
Patent Number:	7246		
	7246		
Patent Number:	7246	0738	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (219)464-116	0738	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (219)464-116 be sent via US Mail 219-462-499	6 6 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (219)464-116 be sent via US Mail 219-462-499 domenica@h	5738 56 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 artmaniplaw.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (219)464-116 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 219-462-499 domenica@h	5738 56 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 artmaniplaw.com artman, P.C.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (219)464-116 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 219-462-499 domenica@h Hartman & H 552 E. 700 N	5738 56 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 artmaniplaw.com artman, P.C.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (219)464-116 be sent via US Mail 219-462-499 domenica@h Hartman & H 552 E. 700 N Valparaiso, If	5738 56 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 artmaniplaw.com artman, P.C.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (219)464-116 (219)464-116 (219-462-499) domenica@h Hartman & H 552 E. 700 N Valparaiso, If NUMBER:	5738 56 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 artmaniplaw.com artman, P.C. NDIANA 46383	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

William Phillip Jonas ("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of residency at 325 W. Joliet. Rd., Valparaiso, Indiana USA, 46385; and

IDPS, LLC, ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Minnesota having a place of business at 11400 50th Place North. Plymouth, Minnesota, USA, 55442.

- 1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding certain technology described in US Patent No. 7,246,738, issued July 24, 2007, entitled "Package Receptacle System" and currently owned by the ASSIGNOR.
- 2. In that the ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 7,246,738, and the ASSIGNOR has agreed to such a transfer of its rights in US Patent No. 7,246,738, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree to the following:
 - a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration of \$1600, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the ASSIGNOR formally assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest, in US Patent No. 7,246,738.
 - b. The full payment of \$16.000 is to be paid in nine (9) additional installments of \$1600 each by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, due on the first of each consecutive month beginning on the first of the month following the execution of this Assignment.
- 3. The ASSIGNOR warrants that it is a sole owner of all rights, title, and interest in US Patent No. 7,246,738, and further warrants to have the right to assign such rights, title and interest.
- 4. This AGREEMENT shall be binding on the successors and assignees of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.
- This AGREEMENT shall come into effect on the date of the last signature made below, and is executed by duly authorized representatives of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0024 6. If the full payment of \$16,000 is not received by the ASSIGNOR within twelve (12) months of the execution date of this Assignment, all right, title and interest in US Patent No. 7,246,738, reverts back to the ASSIGNEE.

Agreed and accepted on Agreed and accepted on OCTOBER 16 , 2010, CROBEL 1 _, 2010, For: William Phillip Jonas For: IDPS, LLC (for the ASSIGNEE) (for the ASSIGNOR) Bv By: Name (Signed) Name (Signed) William Phillip Jonas Name (Printed) Name (Printed) Bs Durkent EUP Title